
2023 ANNUAL REPORT  
 
CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION 
AUTHORITY 

DATE: December 29, 2023 

1. Current Members and Terms 

 See attached 

2. By-Laws  

 CVTABylaws_Final_Approved_9.23.2022.pdf (planrva.org) 

3. Attendance Records 

 In meeting minutes: Central Virginia Transportation Authority | Plan RVA 

4. Dates of Meetings 

 In meeting minutes: Central Virginia Transportation Authority | Plan RVA  

5. Expectations and Responsibilities of Board/Commission Members 

 Please see Bylaws. 

6. 2023 Projects 

 N/A 

7. Legislation and Policy Recommendations 

 N/A 

 

https://planrva.org/wp-content/uploads/CVTABylaws_Final_Approved_9.23.2022.pdf
https://planrva.org/transportation/cvta/
https://planrva.org/transportation/cvta/


 
 
 
 

CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CVTA)  
MEMBERSHIP - FY24 

 

Jurisdiction (Number of Votes) 
 

Member Designee 
 

Town of Ashland (1) 
 

John H. Hodges, Vice Chair 
Vice Mayor 
804-798-1256 
jhodges@ashlandva.gov 
 

Daniel McGraw 
Town Council Member 
804-647-9958 
dmcgraw@ashlandva.gov 

Charles City County (1) 
 

Byron M. Adkins, Sr. 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
badkins@co.charles-city.va.us 
 

William Coada 
District Two, Board of Supervisors 
bcoada@charlescityva.us 
 

Chesterfield County (4) 
 

Kevin P. Carroll 
Matoaca District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7400 
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov 
 

Christopher Winslow  
Clover Hill District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7396 
winslowc@chesterfield.gov 
 

Goochland County (2) 
 

Neil Spoonhower 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-316-5584 
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us 
 

Susan F. Lascolette 
District 1, Board of Supervisors 
804-338-3843 
susanl@goochlandva.us 

Hanover County (3) 
 

W. Canova Peterson, IV 
Mechanicsville District, Board of Supervisors 
804-746-8139 
wcpeterson@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Sean M. Davis 
Henry District, Board of Supervisors 
804-746-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 

Henrico County (4) 
 

Frank J. Thornton 
Fairfield District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
fairfield@henrico.us 
 

Patricia S. O’Bannon 
Tuckahoe District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
tuckahoe@henrico.us 
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New Kent County (2) 
 

Patricia A. Paige 
Board of Supervisors 
804-239-0483 
papaige@newkent-va.us 
 

John Lockwood – Alternate 
Board of Supervisors 
804-221-2581 
jnlockwood@newkent-va.us 
1/1/23-12/31/23 
 

Powhatan County (2) 
 

Michael W. Byerly 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-998-7350 
mbyerly@powhatanva.gov 
 

Steve W. McClung 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-892-4268 
smcclung@powhatanva.gov 

City of Richmond (4) 
 

The Honorable Levar M. Stoney 
Mayor, Chair 
c/o Laura Harrison 
804-646-7970 
RVAmayor@richmondgov.com 
 

Mr. Michael Jones 
City Council 
804-646-2779 
michael.jones@richmondgov.com 
 

Virginia House of Delegates (1) 
 

The Honorable Roxann L. Robinson 
Delegate, 27th District 
804-464-8478 
delrrobinson@house.virginia.gov 
 

N/A 

Senate of Virginia (1) 
 

The Honorable Ghazala F. Hashmi 
Senator, District 10 
804-698-7510 
District10@senate.virginia.gov 
 

N/A 

Commonwealth Transportation Board (1) 
 

J. Rex Davis 
Richmond District 
rdavis@dtc33.com 
 
 

N/A 
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